

GAHC010085062025



2025:GAU-AS:14900

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.A./144/2025

RAMESH CHANDRA KALITA
S/O. LT. ANIL KUMAR KALITA
R/O. VILL.- BALASARA
P/S. DUDHNOI
PIN-783124
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP BY THE PP
ASSAM

2:PRANATI NATH
D/O. NIRON NATH
W/O. BIPUL NATH
OCCUPATION AND ADDRESS- PROTECTION OFFICER (I.C) COUNSELLOR
OFFICE OF DISTRICT CHILD PROTECTION UNIT
GOALPARA
DIST. AND P/S. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783101.

Advocate for : MR. J K ROY
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

ORDER

04.11.2025

In view of the order passed today in the connected I.A (CrI.)/406/2025, let the matter be listed for hearing after 3 (three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant